

ACI Worldwide Appoints Praveena Nathawat as Chief Human Resources Officer

May 28, 2024

OMAHA, Neb. — May 28, 2024 —ACI Worldwide (NASDAQ: ACIW), a global leader in mission-critical, real-time payments solutions, today announced the appointment of Praveena Nathawat as chief human resources officer (CHRO). In this role, Nathawat will lead ACI's global human resources (HR) function, driving a high-performing organizational culture and people strategy commensurate with its forward-looking business strategy.

"We are proud to welcome Praveena to ACI Worldwide, and we are excited for the new perspectives and ideas she brings to the CHRO role," said Thomas Warsop, president and CEO of ACI Worldwide. "Her proven global experience and expertise driving business transformation through culture and talent align well with ACI's current journey."

Nathawat has more than 20 years of experience in HR leadership roles in large, global companies, with particular focus on talent acquisition, talent development, and diversity and inclusion. Most recently, she served as CHRO of Omni-Logistics, an international logistics company that was acquired by Forward Air. Prior to Omni-Logistics, she was vice president of human resources for global operations and technology at Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company and held HR leadership roles at Ericsson, General Electric and Accenture.

"I am inspired by the rich community and values I see at ACI, and I am proud to join the company at this exciting stage in its growth," said Nathawat. "I look forward to working with leaders and employees across the organization, and the globe, to strengthen ACI's people- and performance-centric culture of innovation and collaboration."

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide is a global leader in mission-critical, real-time payments software. Our proven, secure and scalable software solutions enable leading corporations, fintech companies and financial disruptors to process and manage digital payments, power omni-commerce payments, present and process bill payments, and manage fraud and risk. We combine our global footprint with a local presence to drive the real-time digital transformation of payments and commerce.

Media Contacts

Nick Karoglou | Head of Communications and Corporate Affairs | nick.karoglou@aciworldwide.com

Jaime Danielson | Head of Communications and Corporate Responsibility | <u>jaime.danielson@aciworldwide.com</u>

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2024

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payments, Inc., ACI Pay, Speedpay and all ACI product/solution names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.